

01 HSIP-0008-01(131) / 106777301 Forrest

Intersection Improvements on US 49 at MS 42 West

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	3,097,133.80
2	Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Collinsville, MS	\$	3,277,967.79
3	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	3,822,562.81

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,912,465.77****02 HSIP-0019-02(057) / 102168305 Lafayette**

Construction of a Roundabout on SR 7 at SR 9W

Withdrawn from Letting**03 NH-0016-01(035) / 107765301 Bolivar**

Mill & Overlay approximately 2 Miles of SR 8 from the start of the 5-lane section to US 61

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,842,552.04
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,680,824.86****04 STP-0017-02(015) / 107697301 Panola**

Mill & Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 315 from US 51 to Pleasant Grove

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	5,535,826.50
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,124,097.00****05 BR-0019-02(055) / 106969301 Yalobusha**

Bridge Replacement on SR 7 over Cypress Creek, Bridge No. 85.9

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	3,834,405.10
2	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$	4,004,312.30
3	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	4,296,598.94

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,740,293.20****06 NH-0056-01(102) / 108015301 Hinds**

Bridge Repair on MS 25 over I-55

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	150,260.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	176,510.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 136,685.00**

07 BR-0060-03(020) / 105333301 Marshall

Bridge Replacement on SR 4 over the BNSF Railway & MS Central Rail Road Company, Bridge No. 75.3

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	5,086,090.83
2	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	5,866,508.95

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,996,780.13****08 BR-0072-05(009) / 103330301 Tate**

Bridge Replacements on SR 3 from the Panola County Line to the Tunica County Line Bridge Nos. 181.6 & 181.9

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	9,679,398.45
2	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	9,905,042.48
3	Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN	\$	10,735,776.25
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	10,915,752.20
5	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company - Jackson, MS	\$	11,850,632.85

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 10,046,733.25****09 BR-0349-00(028) / 106977301 Clarke**

Bridge Replacement on SR 512 over Stream, Bridge No. 16.0

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,889,998.45
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,941,324.75
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	2,106,219.05
4	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,113,046.02

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,119,484.77****10 BR-0742-00(017) / 106975301 Chickasaw**

Bridge Replacements on SR 389 over Chewawah Creek, Bridge No. 6.8, and over Cane Creek, Bridge No. 6.7

1	Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. - Okolona, MS	\$	4,204,204.92
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	4,217,889.90
3	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	4,400,000.00
4	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	5,258,147.86

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,232,046.69**

11 BR-2905-00(001) / 103328301 Benton

Bridge Replacements on SR 178 between Potts Camp and Myrtle, Bridge Nos. 47.1, 50.9, & 51.3

1	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	4,844,187.90
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	4,946,595.15
3	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	5,119,285.08

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,815,231.43****12 STP-9999-03(018) / 107913301 & 107913302 Holmes & Yazoo**

Bridge Joint Repair on various routes throughout Holmes & Yazoo Counties

1	Sunbelt Sealing, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	444,655.48
---	-------------------------------------	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 573,178.00****13 MP-1025-71(019) / 306681301 Tishomingo**

Mill & Overlay Approximately 11 miles of SR 25 from Holly Street to Iuka

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,180,834.00
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	2,488,064.10

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,206,946.71****14 MP-1182-78(002) / 306678301 Webster**

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 182 from US 82 to US 82

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,676,697.00
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	1,734,299.20
3	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	1,851,962.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,750,507.50****15 MP-1363-41(003) / 306676301 Lee**

Ultra Thin Overlay of SR 363 from the Railroad in Saltillo to Itawamba County Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,070,962.60
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	1,128,162.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,028,777.65**

16 MP-2012-04(008) / 306650301 Attala

Mill & Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 12 from Kosciusko to Ethel

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,983,330.50
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	2,067,264.63
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,494,261.90

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,082,631.26****17 MP-2032-68(008) / 306647301 Tallahatchie**

Overlay approximately 3 miles of MS 32 from SR 35 to the end of the 4-Lane

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	1,468,829.50
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,999,087.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,488,601.50****18 MP-3027-15(008) / 306701301 Copiah**

Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 27 from Lawrence County Line to SR 28 Intersection at Georgetown

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	1,706,256.80
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	1,729,424.20
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,781,369.80

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,832,077.11****19 MP-3051-26(008) / 306702302 & 306702303 & 306702301 Holmes**

Overlay approximately 13 miles of US 51 South of MDOT Maintenance Lot to Holmes/Carroll County Line, & 2 miles of SR 12 from US 51 to Attala County Line, & 1 mile of SR 19 from US 51 to Attala County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	2,637,354.94
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,824,459.61

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,663,573.66****20 MP-5878-40(001) / 306660302 & 306660301 Leake**

Mill & Overlay approximately 1 mile of SR 878 through the Town of Walnut Grove, and 2 miles of SR 492 through the Town of Walnut Grove

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,345,188.00
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,196,682.50**

21 MP-6000-34(301) / 306698301 Jones

Ultra Thin Overlay approximately 25 miles on SR 533 from SR 28 North to the Jasper County Line, SR 537 from Buck Temple Road North to Mayfield Drive, SR 588 from the Covington County Line East to SR 29, & SR 590 from 0.35 miles West of Leaf River Relief Bridge East to I-59

1	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,695,074.50
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,802,214.00

STATE ESTIMATE
\$ 2,662,955.95
22 MP-6028-34(005) / 306697301 Jones

Widen & Ultra Thin Overlay approximately 7 miles on SR 28 from Smith County Line East to 1 mile East of SR 29

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,151,811.00
2	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,183,306.75

STATE ESTIMATE
\$ 2,183,799.94
23 MP-7035-65(013) / 306411301 Smith

Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 35 from JCT SR 37 to JCT SR 18 in Raleigh

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 914,179.50
---	--	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE
\$ 746,059.03
24 MP-7035-46(009) / 306644301 Marion

Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 35 from Delancey Robinson Road to Goss Bunker Hill Road

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,326,616.60
2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,378,978.30
3	Barriere Construction Company, LLC - Metairie, LA	\$ 1,563,282.30

STATE ESTIMATE
\$ 1,253,207.22